1174



Mrs. Mary Indart Called By Death

Mrs. Mary Indart, 97, a pioneer resident of Calavera County and an aunt of John Indart and Mrs. Mattlda Larres of Fresco, died last night at her home in Tres Pinos, where she had resided for many years.

A son, John Indart, well-known West Side livestock raiser, died in Tres Pinos ten days ago.

She also is survived by two daughters, Mrs. Mary Navlet and Miss Dommie Indart of Tres Pinos.

Funeral services will be conducted at the family home at 9:30 A. M. Monday.

Clipped By:



m_gariador Sat, Aug 31, 2019

Copyright © 2019 Newspapers.com. All Rights Reserved.

Newspapers™